# OP \$65.00 1560211

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Namco Entertainment Inc.		02/02/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAMCO USA Inc.	
Street Address:	712 North Central Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Wood Dale	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60191	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1560211	TIME OUT	
Registration Number:	1560207	TIME-OUT	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-474-6300

Email:docket@marshallip.comCorrespondent Name:Maureen Beacom GormanAddress Line 1:233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31594/G1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen Beacom Gorman
SIGNATURE:	/mbgorman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0906

source=NAMCO- Delaware CertificateAmendment#page1.tif source=NAMCO- Delaware CertificateAmendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0907

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NAMCO ENTERTAINMENT

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"NAMCO USA INC.", THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 5:46

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NAMCO USA INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1971.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES

0772947 8320

150452375

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION**: 2255966

DATE: 04-01-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0908

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 2

# The First State

HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

0772947 8320

150452375

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 08/14/2015

AUTHENT CATION: 2255966

DATE: 04-01-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0909